RESOLUTION 24-24

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF DUNDEE POLK COUNTY, FLORIDA, ADOPTING THE FINAL BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the final budget of the Town of Dundee, Florida, Fiscal Year commencing October 1, 2024, on file in the Office of the Town Clerk, is hereby adopted by reference as the official budget of the Town of Dundee, Florida, for Fiscal Year 2024 -2025.

WHEREAS, the Town of Dundee, Polk County Florida, set forth the appropriations and revenue estimate for the Budget for Fiscal Year 2024 -2025 in the amount of \$14,024,068.00.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Town of Dundee, Polk County, Florida, that:

1. The Fiscal Year 2024 -2025 Tentative Budget be adopted.

Seth Claytor, Town Attorney

2. This Resolution will take effect immediately upon its adoption.

Time Adopted:P.M.	this 24 th day of September 2024.
1	TOWN OF DUNDEE, FLORIDA
	Samuel E. Pennant, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Lita O'Naill Tayyn Clark	
Lita O'Neill, Town Clerk	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	